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Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) total number of teaching and non.-teaching staff in Jawahar Lal Nehru University alongwith the number of SCs and STs employees
;

(b) whether appointments on all reserved posts for SCs and STs have been filled up;

(c) if so, the number of IS-Cs and STs candidates appointed there during the last 3 years;

(d) whether there is still backlog of posts reserved for SCs and STs; and

(e) if so, the action being taken by the Government and JNU to fill up the backlog posts?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SHRI M.A.A. FATMI)

(a) Total number of teaching and non-teaching staff in Jawaharlal Nehru University, along with the number of SCs and STs employees are given below :-

  Total in   SC in   ST in
  Position        Position       Position
Teaching
Professor 182             3             3
Associate 131 2 Nil
Professor
Assistant 94              8              2
Professor
Non-Teaching 1343            408             35

(b)& (c) : While the vacant reserved posts for SCs and STs are being filled up, the number of such candidates appointed during the last three years (2003-05) are as under :-

  SCs STs
Teaching 8 2
Non-Teaching 18 4

(d) & (e) : For filling up the backlog vacancies of non- teaching positions reserved for SCs, STs and OBCs the University has launched a special recruitment drive. The University has also advertised various teaching positions.
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